The streams are Tiawasee Creek; an 
unnamed Tributary to Tiawasee Creek; D’Olive Creek; and, an unnamed Tributary to D’Olive 
Creek.  All of these streams are located within the D’Olive Creek watershed.  According to the 
D’Olive Creek Watershed Management Plan, twenty two-thousand (22,000) linear feet of stream 
channel is degraded within the watershed resulting in substantial impairments.  As a result of the 
streams’ 303(d) listing, EPA requires the establishment of a Total Maximum Daily Load 
(TMDL) under the Clean Water Act.  The TMDL is a calculation of the maximum amount of a

[...]

The date(s) analyses were performed; 

d. The names of the individual who performed the analyses; 
e. The analytical techniques or methods used; and 
f. The results of such analyses. 

C.  Impairment & Targeted Pollutant 
The D’Olive Creek watershed drains seven thousand and seven hundred (7700) acres and is part 
of the eastern shore of Mobile Bay, including parts of Daphne, Spanish Fort and Baldwin 
County.   The watershed is in a land use transition from forested, agricultural, and residential 
land uses to residential and commercial development.